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IDENTIFICATION

Year Mfr/Dlv:  2013 / 2013 

Reg# (Hex):  N188TH (A16015), Expires: 3/31/30, Previous Reg #N188TS (A1601E) 

Purchase Date:  12/23/22 

Location:  APA/KAPA/Centennial Airport, Englewood, CO - U.S 

STATUS

Ownership:  Wholly Owned / Previously Owned 

Lifecycle/Use:  In Operation / Business 

AIRFRAME CURRENT
VALUES

FLIGHT ACTIVITY EST. VALUES

Data Valid As of 2/17/21 2/17/21 - 2/21/24 2/21/24 

AFTT (hrs): 10,241 758 10,999 

Landings/Cycles: 3,239 492 3,731 

Nautical Miles:  256,387  

FEATURES/HIGHLIGHTS

Engine Maintenance Program SATCOM

ADS-B Capable Dual Flight Management Systems

Traffic Collision Avoidance System Terrain Awareness & Warning System

Weather Radar Cockpit Voice Recorder

Flight Data Recorder Emergency Locator Transmitter

RVSM 8.33 channel spacing

Aft Lavatory Belted Lav

Forward Galley High-Speed Data/Wifi
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ENGINE(S): FJ44-3AP

On Condition TBO:  No 

Maintenance Program:
 

Williams International - TAP - Blue  

MODEL FJ44-3AP ENGINE 1 ENGINE 2 

Serial Number 252767 252768

Total Time Since New (TTSNEW) Hrs 1,670 1,670

Time Between Overhaul (TBO/TBCI) Hrs 5,000 5,000

Total Cycles Since New 1,413 1,413

APU:

No Details Reported.
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AVIONICS

ADF: Dual Collins ADF-4000

AHRS: Dual Collins AHC-3000S

Autopilot: Collins Pro Line 21 IFCS

Avionics Package: Collins Pro Line 21

Communication
Radios:

Dual Collins VHF-4000 w/8.33 spacing

CVR: Universal CVR-120

DME: Dual Collins DME-4000

EFIS: Collins 3-tube

Flight Director: Collins Pro Line 21 IFCS

FMS: Dual Collins FMS-6000

GPS: Collins GPS-4000S

Hi Frequency: Honeywell KHF-950 w/SELCAL

Navigation Radios: Dual Collins NAV-4000

SATCOM: AirCell ST-3100 Iridium

TAWS: L3 Landmark TAWS-8000

TCAS: Collins TTR-4000 TCAS-II w/change 7.1

Transponder: Dual Collins TDR-94D Mode S w/enhanced Flight ID

Weather Radar: Collins TWR-850 w/turbulence detection

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT 

Cockpit: ADS-B Out, WAAS/LPV, dual Collins ADC-3000 air data computers, dual file servers w/IFIS electronic chart
display, Collins DBU-5000 database loader, 406 MHz ELT, XM weather
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INTERIOR DONE ON 10/2017

Configuration/PAX:  Executive/8 passengers 

General: Custom interior

Seating: Sandstone Townsend leather seating w/accent stitching, 4-place club & 3-place divan

Carpet: Reno stripe carpeting

Refreshment: Forward galley w/Nespresso espresso maker & storage area

Cabinetry/Wood: Red gum wood veneer cabinetry

Business : AirCell Gogo Biz w/ATG-4000 high-speed internet

Accessories: Cocoa Corian countertop

Lavatory: Belted aft lav

EXTERIOR DONE ON 05/2016

Colors: Snow white w/black, Columus gray, diamond silver stripes

General: Custom exterior

MAINTENANCE 

Maintained:  FAR Part 135 

Airframe Maint
Program:  

Unknown 

Airframe Tracking
Program:  

CAMP (Computerized Aircraft Maintenance Program) 

Notes: Nextant remanufacture done 12/30/2013.
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COMPANY/CONTACTS

OWNER

Pyraminx Logistics, LLC
17932 East Appaloosa Drive
Queen Creek, AZ 85142 US
Office : 225-664-2160

Mr. Jesse Broderick
Member

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

Moser Aviation, LLC
8001 South Interport Boulevard, Suite 390
Englewood, CO 80112 US
charter@moseraviation.com
www.moseraviation.com
Office : 720-515-0751
Fax : 303-792-3073
Toll Free : 877-316-6737
Other : 303-662-1845

Mr. Martin Moser
President & Director of Operations
Martin.Moser@Moseraviation.com
Mobile : 229-630-3273
Fax : 303-792-3073

file:///C:/websites/live%20sites/app2Publish/tempfiles/DisplayCompanyDetail.aspx?compid=485077
tel:%20225-664-2160
file:///C:/websites/live%20sites/app2Publish/tempfiles/DisplayContactDetail.aspx?compid=485077&conid=723520
file:///C:/websites/live%20sites/app2Publish/tempfiles/DisplayCompanyDetail.aspx?compid=279680
mailto:charter@moseraviation.com
http://www.moseraviation.com
tel:%20720-515-0751
tel:%20303-792-3073
tel:%20877-316-6737
tel:%20303-662-1845
file:///C:/websites/live%20sites/app2Publish/tempfiles/DisplayContactDetail.aspx?compid=279680&conid=353180
mailto:Martin.Moser@Moseraviation.com
tel:%20229-630-3273
tel:%20303-792-3073
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UTILIZATION 

UTILIZATION SUMMARY

NUMBER OF FLIGHTS

AVERAGE DISTANCE(NM)

TOTAL DISTANCE (NM)

AVERAGE FLIGHT TIME (HRS)

TOTAL FLIGHT TIME (HRS)

N188TH
LAST
YEAR

225.00 

638.22 

143,600.06 

1.84 

414.62 

N188TH
MONTHLY
AVG

17.31 

638.22 

11,046.16 

1.84 

31.89 

AVG MODEL
LAST
YEAR

249.77 

424.77 

106,094.76 

1.25 

313.40 

MODEL
MONTHLY
AVERAGE

19.21 

424.77 

8,161.14 

1.25 

24.11 

N188TH VS. MODEL
MONTHLY
VARIANCE

-1.91 

213.45 

2,885.02 

0.59 

7.79 
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Date Description

11/4/21 Sold from Thorair, LLC to Holtworth, LLC (Sale: $2,200k)
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